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BOX SCORES 
SUNDAY GAMES 

New Ulm 
Cordes 2b 
H.Williams cf 
C.Williams 2b 
Pfeiffer rf 
Friedl s 
Dahms If 
Hodgins c 
Burk 1 b 
Crawford p 

Totals 

AB R H PO A E 
4 0 0 0 2 0 

0 0 2 0 0 
0 0 3 2 0 
2 3 2 2 0 
2 1 3 2 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 1 7 2 0 
0 0 9 0 2 
0 0 0 3 0 

30 4 5 26x 13 2 

Marshall •"< 
Kelley 3b 
Framer cf 
Robinson If 
Kline lb 
E. Morse 2b 
P. Morse p 
McCarthy c 
Hardstead s 
Handschu rf 

Totals 

AB R 
4 1 
3 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 

. 3 

"''ip-f-iv^ 

H PO A E 
1 1 3 0 
1 2 0 0 
0 2 0 0 
1 10 0 0 
0 1 0 0 
0 0 2 0 
1 9 1 2 
0 1 4 0 
1 1 0 0 

32 2 5 27 10 2 

New Ulm | 0 | " 2 | 0 | 2 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 
10 1 0 1 1 , 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 

1 4 
1 -

x E. Morse out for interference in sixth. 
Score by innings: 

Summary-sacrifice hits-Friedl, Dahms; 
two base hit, Handschu; struck out- by 
Morse 9, by Crawford 5, bases on balls-

by Crawford 2; hit by pitcher- by Craw
ford Robinson; wild pitch, Morse; left on 
bases, New Ulm 1, Marshall 6; time 1:55: 
umpirres Towneand Mayer. 

Pirates 
Muesing s 
Guentner If 
Kleinschmidt c 
Schaefer lb 
Kuester p 
J. Ahrens 2b 
Schapekahm 3b 
Wolf rf 
Herzog cf 

Totals 

Nicollet 

AB 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

31 

R H PO 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 

0 2 
0 1 
2 12 
0 11 
0 0 
1 0 
1 1 
1 0 
0 0 

5 27 

A E 
3 
0 
0 
0 
2 
3 
0 
0 
0 

8 

| 
I 

0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 

2 

Nicollet 
Boys If 
Kennedy lb 
Jensen 3b & 
Oslund s 
Olson rf 
Ellingson cf 
Wilking 2b 
Summers 3b 
Hippert p 
Hewitt c 

Totals 

0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 
0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 

0 
o 

AB R H PO A E 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 

31 

1 
o 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
o 

1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3 0 0 
9 0 3 
2 1 0 
1 2 0 
1 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 1 0 
0 0 9 
0 2 0 

11 1 1 

4 27 7 4 

1 G 

1 o 
M 1 i 

1 1 ° 
Summary: sacrifice hit-Kuester; two I Kuester Ellingson; left on bases- Pirates 

base hit-Olson; stolen bases- Klein- 4, Nicollet 5; double play-Hewitt to Ken-
schmidt 2, Kennedy struck out-by Kues-1 nedy; time 1:28; umpires-Grams and 
ter 12, by Hippert 10; hit by pitcher-by' Olson. 

Luverne 
Roy 3b 
Coffee 2b 
Weidel s 
F.Novak lb 
W.Novak If 
Sheehan rf 
Dressen cf 
Mathews 
Maloney p 

ifr*« 
F B 
ftfi^ 
Totals 

New Ulm .. 

AB 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 

23 

R 
1 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3 

H 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3 

MONDAY GAME 

PO A 
2 
0 
0 

10 
1 
1 
0 
7 
0 

21z 

0 
4 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
3 

9 

E 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 

2 

New Ulm 
Cordes 3b 
H. Williams rf 
C.Williams 2b 
Pfeiffer cf 
Morse p 
Dahms If 
Hodgins c 
Smith c 
Burk 
x-Lindemann 
Fried! s 

Totals 

. . . . | 0 | 0 | 0 | 
I 1 I 0 | 0 | 

0 
0 

AB 
4 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 

26 

1 o 
10 

R 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 

1 
10 

H PO 
1 
0 
1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
1 

l 
l 
2 
0 
0 
1 
9 
1 
6 
0 
0 

6 21z 

12 1 
1 o | 

' 

A E 
2 0 
0 0 
1 0 
0 0 
1 0 
0 0 
2 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

6 0 

i 3 
1 1 

x-Lindemann batted for Burk in 7th. home run, W. Novak; bases on balls, off 
z-Game called on account of darkness 
at end of 7th. 

Morse 2, off Maloney 1; struck out, by 
Morse 11, by Maloney 6; wild pitch, 

Summary: Stolen bases, Roy 2, H. Morse; left on bases, New Ulm 6, Lu-
Williams, C. Williams; sacrifice hits, H. I verne 1; time, 1:35; umpires, Mayer and 
Williams, Mathews; two base hit, Morse' Emmerich. 

Games Last Week. * 
Tuesday—Collegians 11; Barbers 2. 
Wednesday—Collegians-Builders-Post-

poned-Rain. 
Saturday—Eagles 8; Post Office 6. 

Games This Week. 

Wednesday—Professionals-Post Office. 
Friday—Collegians-Professionals. 
Monday—Builders-Barbers. ' 

THAT W A S A C.OOO T IP 

~You QAVE M Y BOY 

/ w E L L s J U DQE f . , Y o u . CJW &* 
I M E A^qOOO^TIP , W H E N 

\ V o u ; p u T * M E j W I S E TO 
V T H E REAL TOBACCO CHEW J 

CTHE _STABLE BOY FEELS THAT ONE C^OOO \ 
TURM DESERVES ANOTHER J 

IT'S a glad day for a tobacco chewer 
, when he finds the Real Tobacco Chew. 
j "Right-Gut" is made of rich, mellow, 
j. f u l l - b o d i e d tobacco. Seasoned and 
} sweetened just enough. 

Knowing how much it means to his comfort 
\ a man takes pleasure in telling his friends about 
j, it, too. 
I You don't have to grind it away. The taste 
1 lasts. 
j | B ^ H ^ T a k e a very small chew—less than one-quarter the old 
I B ^ ^ w size. It will be more satisfying than a mouthful of ordi-
| *»ary tobacco. Just nibble on it until you find the strength chew that 
1 auits you. Tuck it away. Then let it rest. See how easily and evenly 
| the real tobacco taste comes, how it satisfies without grinding, how 
\ much less you have to spit, how few chews you take to be tobacco 
1 satisfied. That's why it is The Real Tobacco Chew. That's why it 
; costs less in the end. ,, 

It is a ready chew, cut fine and short shred so that you won't 
'liave to grind on it with your teeth. Grinding on ordinary candied to* 
fcacco makes you spit too much. 

The taste of pure, rich tobacco does not need to be covered up 
with molasses and licorice. Notice how the salt brings out the rich, 
tobacco taste in "Right-Cut." 

If your dealer does not sell it, send us 1 Oc in stamps • v, 
for a pouch of "Right-Cut" Chewing Tobacco . 

^ WEYMAN-BRUTON COMPANY 
' SO Union Square. New York ; ! r V 

^ : THE SATURDAY FIZZLE^ 

f'WW^—--< s ^ l t 
Marshall is a town of something over 

two thousand inhabitants, the county 
seat of Lyon County. It 's a pretty 
little place with a well-kept main street, 
numerous fine business establishments, 
shaded walks along the side streets, 
several rather large churches and a 
tortuous river winding all around the 
town. And besides all these, it has a 
ball team. ; , s , . . u 

There was a game scheduled for 
Saturday afternoon between the New 
Ulm and Marshall teams at the Mar
shall ball grounds. But it never came 
off. We will defy anyone to say that a 
ball game was played at Marshall that 
day. Whether it was postponed on 
account of rain or because lighnting hit 
the town, or whether it was called off at 
high noon because of darkness will 
probably never be known. * Nor does it 
matter. .We must be satisfied with the 
mere statement of the fact that there 
was not a ball game. 

However, there came near being a 
game. Both teams indulged in both 
batting and fielding practice. Then the 
Marshall team took the field and the 
game was practically over. In justice 
to some of the New Ulm players, some 
things concerning the matinee which 
followed must be mentioned. Cordes 
played stellar ball for the Athletics. He 
banged out three hits and drew a walk 
in five trips to the plate. Then he made 
a great one handed stop of a fast groun
der between third and short and threw 
the runner out at first. And in the very 
first inning he grabbed a Mauser bullet 
off Kelley's bat that made his hand swell 
up to twice its normal size. 

"Chick" Williams and Hodgins also 
worked hard. "Chick" made two hits 
in three times at bat, being walked once, 
and Hodgins performed more then he 
usually does in three ordinary games. 

And then there was Drucke, erstwhile 
New York Giant. He hurled the ball 
in the general direction of the plate. 
Zing, A single! He received the sphere 
from the panting outfielder and again 
tossed it toward the rubber. Whang! 
A double! The next Marshall batter 
was contented with driving out a long 
fly, the following one with a one-base 
drive, and thus it went on. 

The fun had commenced! The New 
Ulm infielders dodged what they could 
in order to save their limbs. "Heinie" 
Dahms dozed off in left field in one 
inning so Framer obligingly smashed the 
ball within a foot or so of his head. 
"Hank"- lazily stretched himself and 
after retrieving the sphere returned to 
his little trundle bed. The Marshall 
boys changed positions so often that it 
would have taken a lightning calculator 
to keep track of the switches. Earl 
Morse grew tired of the pastime; and 
sent young "abie", the, six-year-old 
bat boy to third base. A fly came near 
the kid's way and he pinched it as some 
of his race are accustomed to squeeze a 
copper. 

The Marshall outfielders were trans
formed into a military troupe and gave 
demonstrations of intricate maneuvers 
every five minutes. Oh! It was ex
tremely ludicrous, that farce,—just about 
as funny as a crutch. 

Drucke was finally derricked in the 
fifth inning with the score 18 to 5 in 
Marshall's favor. Pfeiffer went in the 
box and they fooled around until the 
nine innings were registered. 

The best joke of the day came late that, 
night. Drucke wanted to leave on a 
late train and wished to settle up. As 
Manager Seifert was not present Pfeiffer 
drew Drucke aside and said, "Well, how 
much do you want? Perhaps we can 
scrape the amount together in the 
crowd, or perhaps I can pay you myself". 
Pfeiffer had just ninety-five cents in his 
pocket at the time. 

Oh yes! You wanted to know the final 
score. Well, perhaps it was 24 to 12 and 
perhaps 100 to 99. Nobody knows for 
sure, because no accurate score was kept. 

COLLEGIANS TRIM BARBERS. 

hi *$!<!:,:$ i $$•>•&— 
In a one-sided game last Tuesday eve

ning the Collegians whipped the Barbers 
by an 11 to 2 score. Huevelmann and 
Groebner were at the points for the win
ners and the tall Carletoh Athlete had 
the Shavers at his mercy. He allowed 
only two hits and fanned nine oi his op
ponents. Pechtel did the twirling for the 
Barber crew and was touched up for the 
eleven hits in five innings..; SV'i 'w$• 

The Collegians managed to bunch 
their hits with deadly effect in the first 
and fifth innings and pounded out a 
bunch of runs. With one down in the 
first inning Amann walked and went to 
third on Seifert's single. A wild pitch 
allowed a score. ' Seifert counted on' 
Groebner's bingle to center and Backer 
cleaned up with a home run to German 
street. Newmann was safe on an error 
and Marti singled, but Vogtel and Hue
velmann fanned. 

Seifert, Amann and Backer were the 
hitting sensations for the Collegians, the 
former getting a double and two singles 
in three times up. Backer made a home 
run and a single in three attempts and 
Amann smashed out a two-bagger and a 
one-baser at three times at bat. Herzog 
made the first hit off Huevelmann in the 
third inning and in the sixth Schapekahm 
sloughed a "heimlauf" into the ravine. 

Successive doubles by Amann and Sei
fert gave the Collegians their fifth run in 
the second inning and then they rested 
until the fifth. Seifert began the fifth 
and stole second. Groebner rolled out 
to Pechtel, Seifert being held at second. 
Backer's hit sent Seifert to third and Leo 
csored on a fielder's choice. Vogtel beat 
out a hit, Koehler walked and Huevel
mann hit one over Arndt's head in center, 
making two bases. Mayer was safe on 
an error, but Huevelmann was thrown 
out at the plate. A single by Amann 
pushed in the sixth score of the inning. 
Seifert was hit butGroebner struck out, 
retiring the side. 

Huevelmann began the game by fan
ning three Barbers in a row. He con
tinued with the fourth in the second frame 
and then hit Wiedl. Wiedl stole second 
but was nailed attempting to pilfer the 
third corner. 

An error by Backer gave Arndt a life 
in the third session and Herzog's single 
to right sent him to third. Herzog stole 
second and with only' one down things 
looked rather bad for the Collegians. 
Schapekahm smashed a line drive to cen
ter, which Vogtel speared and Herzog 
was doubled up off second. 

Huevelmann's error on Vogel gave the 
heavy-hitting Barber manager first base 
in the fourth inning and he promptly stole 
second. Bauer was thrown out, Seifert 
to B acker, Vogel going to third. Huevel
mann then tossed over a wild pitch and 
the Barbers registered their first score. 

In the first of the sixth Huevelmann 
eased up and tossed over a groove ball to 
Schapekahm, who pickled it into right 
for a home run, giving the Barbers their 
second and final amrker. 
Score by innings R H E 
Barbers 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 2 
Collegians 4 1 0 0 6 x 11 11 2 

Batteries: Barbers-Pechtel and Bauer 
Collegians-Huevelmann and Groebner. 
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AUTOMOBILES mm 
:<F. H. RETZLAFF: Stude-

baker Four and Studebaker Six; 
Each a leader in its class. 

W;? 
AUCTIONEER ngt 

rJtdti ? 0 R N : Auctioneer^a _ „ c . ^ ^ i n s u r a n c e_o u r e t y 
S X ^ m " S £ S ^ « 2 * 3 K ^ d s . Workmen's CompensatioZ 

Roy L. Berg has the best selection of 
new beds, bed springs, mattresses, stoves 
and complete house furnishings to be 
had in town. See him about anything 
at the right price. ' Adv. 

The new premium book of the Brown 
County Fair is to bq an especially fine 
one this year. There will be a cover in 
colors and the paper stock to be used 
is to be of better quality than has 
previously been used. The work is 
being done in the Review plant where 
the composition is monotyped, guaran
teeing the best possible work. The 
book will be considerably larger than 
usual also this year as the premium 
list is longer and the advertisers are 
patronizing it liberally. 

of any one in need of the services 
of a first class auctioneer^ ;V^r^j 

•^'- ''*">: BANK^ '4 ' - 4&& 
BRPWN COUNTY BANK: 

In opening an account at this 
bank you are contributing to the 
development of this community. 

BOTTLING WORKS "f 
NEW ULM BOTTLING 

WORKS: Bottlers of all kinds 
of Carbonated Drinks and jobbers 
in bar supplies. 

DRY GOODS 
BEE HIVE DRY GOODS 

STORE: Headquarters for ladies 
ready-to-wear, suits, cloaks, 
dresses, waists and skirts. J. A. 
Ochs. 

CRONES DEPARTMENT 
STORE: Not only Dry Goods 
but every other need we can 
supply. t 

CLOTHIERS 
HUMMEL BROS: Every

thing that Man or Boy could 
wish to wear. 

CRONE BROS: See Dry 
Goods. 

DRUGGISTS 
ARBES BROTHERS: City 

Drug Store. Drugs; glass, oils, 
paints, stationery. Prescriptions. 

PIONEER DRUG STORE: 
Prescription Specialists.' W. G. 
Alwin, Mgr. 

MODEL DRUG STORE: Full 
line of regular Drug Supplies and 
Specialties. A. Hellmann. 

ELECTRICIANS 
COOPER ELECTRIC CO.: 

See us for that Job of Wiring 
Work and prices right. Phone 
449. 

FLOUR MILLS 
JOHN BENTZIN MILLING 

CO.: We make the good, old 
fashioned Rye Flour that tastes 
so sweet. Try it. 

EAGLE ROLLER MILL CO.: 
Manufacturers of "Daniel Web
ster" and "Gold Coin," Rye and 
Cereals. Telephone 34J. Albert 
Gag-and all grocers. 

NEW ULM ROLLER MILL 
CO.: Use Our "Compass" 
Flour. We are proudjjf it. There 
is none better at any price. 

FURNITURE 
E. F. . BUENGER: June 

Brides will find everything for the 
new home in our stock. 

J. H. FORSTER: For fine 
furniture, rugs and carpets. Stock 
new and timely. 

GROCERS 
MODEL GROCERY: Not a 

one horse concern. We keep two 
and can give you prompt delivery. 
Wm. H. Bierbaum. 

THE RED FRONT GRO
CERY: Staple and Fancy Gro
ceries, Fruits and Vegetables. 
Telephone 43. 

HARDWARE 
NEW ULM HARDWARE CO 
The season is now on. See our teed. 
Complete Line of Lawn Mowers 
and Garden Hose. 

F. H. RETZLAFF: See Auto
mobiles. 

HORSESHOERS 
If you want your tires set go to 

WENDT & NIELSEN 
at Wendt's old stand. 
Repairs. 

—— • iM 
IFRANK NIEMANN: Prac

tical horseshoer. Special atter 
tion given to general repairing.^ 
»*V K INSURANCE' ~^% '"" 

N. HENNINGSEN: First 
Mortgage Farm Loa»s-6 per 
cent. General Insurance-Surety 

EQUITABLE LIFE INSUR
ANCE CO.: We provide you 
with an investment and protect 
you at the same time. J. R. 
Higgs, Agt. ..,:,V 

WM. PFAENDER AGENCY: 
Fire, Accident and Plate Glass-
Policies. Strong companies an* 
Best of protection. -- <-

JOB PRINTERS \ 
-NEW ULM PUBLISHING* 

CO. Finest Job Work, Only 
Monotype Plant Outside of large 
Cities. 

JEWELER 
H. O. SCHLEUDER: We can 

supply all your wants in every
thing that goes into a reta 
Jewelry Store. 

LADIES FURNISHINGS 
G. A. OTTOMEYER: Ladic_ 

Garments and Furnishings an 
Fancy Dry Goods. ~ v 

BEE HIVE: See Dry Gooa* 
LUMBER 

A1LFRED J. VOGEL:—Tb 
only Home Dealer. Everythin 
in Lumber; Honest Grades, Bot_ 
torn Prices. Phone 117. * 
FULLERTON LUMBER CO 
General Lumber Business. Every 
thing in Windows, Doors, Cemen 
Plaster and other building nece* 
sities. Phone 62. -I 

PAINTERS f -
ADAM J. PETERS: Painter 

decorator and Paperhanger. All 
orders promptly, executed by ey 
perienced workmen. ^ 

PIANO DEALERS -
WM. J. WINKELMANN:* 

We handle the Baldwin, Elling
ton, Hamilton and Paul F. Mab 
lin, all of superior make. *,'' 

PLUMBERS • i 
GULDEN & HIPPERT: 

Glad to figure With You when yr 
want quick service. 

CHAS. EMMERICH: H e — 
ing and Plumbing Experts. & 
our work all over town. 

P. W. SOUKUP: Plumbii 
and Heating. Cor. Minn, an 
Third N. Sts. In business to gi 
satisfaction. 

PRODUCE DEALERS 
STORK BROTHERS: Bit1 

Eggs, Poultry, Hides, Furs, t 
Long Distance Phone 186. 

"• RESTAURANT 
H. G. BECKER: New Re< 

rant and Pool Hall. Meals a 
hours. Come in and see — 
We'll serve you right. 

SHOE STORE 
EMIL WICHERSKI: B 

and Shoes, 24 N. Minnesota 
Phone 246. 
W. B. GREIG: See Tailor 

TAILOR •;m9mm 

W. B. GREIG: Merchai 
Tailor. 'Shoes at factory p icV 
French Dry Cleaning, Pressing* 
Repairing. Phone 635. ? ' 1 ' 

TIRE REPAIRS ) 
NEW ULM TIRE REPAJ 

PLANT: Vulcanizing Tires |r 
Tire Accessories. Work Guark 

MOTOR CYCLE GARAGE.* 
New and secondhanded Motor- U 

cycles at A LOW PRICE and? 
First Class Repair Work. f, 

THEATRES I 
AMERICAN THEATRE: *% 

Under new management—Higt $ 
Quick. Class Moving Pictures. 4 reels-z -

j 4 week days—5 reels 5 Sundays. |§ 

f ' A l l Nations Here,r Saturday, Sunday and Saturday Night 


